## **Naples Botanical Garden Instructions to Transfer Securities and Cash**

Thank you for making a gift of securities or cash to Naples Botanical Garden. Please contact our director of development Cindy Learned at 239.325.1927 or clearned@naplesgarden.org with questions and to let her know the asset name, the approximate number of shares you plan to transfer, and where you would like to direct your gift. This provides us with the necessary information to properly acknowledge your gift in a timely basis.

## **Stock Transfer Instructions (DTC Eligible Securities)**

DTC # 0226

National Financial Services LLC

One Destiny Way Mailzone: WA1M

Westlake, TX 76262

Naples Botanical Garden Account #: NT2108669 Naples Botanical Garden Tax ID # 65-0511429

## Wire Transfer Securities:

JPM Chase Manhattan Bank 1 Chase Plaza New York, NY 10081 866-223-0359 ABA # 021000021

A/C # - 066-196-221

Naples Botanical Garden #: NT2108669

## Wire Transfer Cash:

The Northern Trust Company 405 Eighth Street South Naples, FL 34102 ABA # 071000152 Account # 2840193543

**Northern Trust contacts:** Susan Cianflone (239) 213-6279 Jack Van Veen (239) 213-6275

Naples Botanical Garden: (239) 643-7275